Re-recording to correct order of recording of Instrument No. 20210202000055860

Send tax notice to: Caroline Leigh Walden 1308 Berwick Drive Birmingham, AL 35242 20210203000058270 02/03/2021 03:59:57 PM CORDEED 1/3

### TITLE NOT EXAMINED

This instrument prepared by: Scott E. Adams Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP 1819 Fifth Avenue North Birmingham, Alabama 35203-2104

STATE OF ALABAMA				
	:			
SHELBY COUNTY	)			

### STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid to Charlene Iris Kreider, a married woman (hereinafter referred to as the "Grantor"), by Caroline Leigh Walden (hereinafter referred to as the "Grantee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee, subject to the matters hereinafter set forth, an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in the following described real property situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 54, according to the Survey of First Addition to Greystone Ridge Garden Homes, as recorded in Map Book 16, Page 32, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the Grantee, her heirs, assigns and legal representatives, forever; subject, however, to the following:

- 1. All taxes for the current year and subsequent years not yet due and payable.
- 2. All mineral and mining rights not owned by the Grantor.
- 3. All easements, rights-of-way, restrictions, covenants and encumbrances of record.

The above described real estate is not homestead property of the Grantor.

## 20210203000058270 02/03/2021 03:59:57 PM CORDEED 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREO day of January, 2021.	the Grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal on this $28$					
	Challene Iris Kreider					
STATE OF ALABAMA	)					
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON	)					
Charlene Iris Kreider, whose nan	public in and for said county in said state, hereby certify that e is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to this date that, being informed of the contents of said e voluntarily, on this date.					
Given under my hand and	official seal this <u>26</u> day of January, 2021.					
	Sur & Ch					
	Notary UDILLUMA SCOTT E. ADAMS NOTARY MY Commission Expires					
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	My Commission Expires:  My Commission Expires:  November 5, 2022					

## 20210203000058270 02/03/2021 03:59:57 PM CORDEED 3/3

# Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

	Address	Charlene Iris Kreider  2675 Dolly Ridge Road  Birmingham, AL 35242		Grantee's Name Mailing Address	<del></del>
Propert	ty Address	1308 Berwick Drive Birmingham, AL 35242	- _ _	Date of Sale otal Purchase Price	<del></del>
THAN THE PARTY OF	Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama Clerk Shelby County, AL 02/03/2021 03:59:57 PM S29.00 CHERRY 20210203000058270	Queinty S. Buyl		tual Value or	\$
evidend Bil Sa	rchase price ce: (check or l of Sale les Contract		this form entary ev	can be verified in the idence is not require praisal	\$ 108,750 (50% of Tax Assessed Value) ne following documentary ed) http://documentary.com/restarted/second/
If the co	onveyance c		ordation c	ontains all of the red	quired information referenced
			Instruction		
		d mailing address - provide for current mailing address.	the name	of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest
	e's name an erty is being	d mailing address - provide conveyed.	the name	of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest
Propert	y address -	the physical address of the	property b	peing conveyed, if a	vailable.
Date of	Sale - the d	ate on which interest to the	property	was conveyed.	
Total publing c	urchase price onveyed by	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re	the purch	nase of the property	, both real and personal,
convey	ed by the ins	property is not being sold, to strument offered for record. or the assessor's current ma	This may	be evidenced by ar	both real and personal, being a ppraisal conducted by a
excludir respons	ng current us sibility of valu	ed and the value must be deservaluation, of the property uing property for property ta <u>FAlabama 1975</u> § 40-22-1 (	as deterr x purpose	nined by the local o	•
accurate	e. I further u		atements	claimed on this form	ed in this document is true and nay result in the imposition
Date_Fe	ebruary 1, 202	1	Print	Shirley B. Elliott, Brad	dley Arant Boult Cummings LLP
<u>×</u> Un	attested		Sign	Shille	1B. Elliott
		(verified by)		(Grantor/Grante	e/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1